

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 340 OF 2024

Maharashtra Krishna Valley Development APPELLANT
Corporation Thr. Executive Engineer
V/S
Balasaheb Anandrao Pawar And Ors. RESPONDENT

Adv. Nitin Gaware Patil, for Appellant.
Adv. Amrita Kharkar i/b P. H.Patil for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE KISHORE C. SANT
J**

DATE : 15th March, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand over to
01/04/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)