

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 340 OF 2024

Navnath Pandurang Jagdale And Ors. ...Appellants
 Versus
 Shri. Dattatray Jadhav And Anr. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 286 OF 2022**

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellants
 Versus
 Navnath Pandurang Jagdale And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Prathamesh B. Bhargude :-	Advocate for Appellant in FA/340/2022.
Mr. Amol Gatne :-	Advocate for Appellant in FA/286/2022.
Mr. Azharuddin Khan i/b. Mr. Ajit Kenjale :-	Advocate for Respondent No. 2 in FA/340/2022.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 14th AUGUST 2024

P. C. :-

1. First Appeal No. 286 of 2024 is filed by Insurance Company for setting aside the award and First Appeal No. 340 of 2022 is filed for enhancement by the claimant. They are exploring possibility of settlement.
2. Stand over to **25th September 2024** for filing consent terms, if any.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]

KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE
Date:
2024.08.21
10:55:54 +0530